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Research Scheme received from the Physics Departmflllt 01 the Unlverslt7

of Kerala

2213. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Will the Minilrter of SPACE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred.
Question No. 3204 on the 6th December. 1972 regarding the research scheme received from the Physics Department of the University of Kerala and state:

(a) whether any decision has been taken thereon; and

(b) if so, the broad outlines of the decision taken and if no decision has so far been taken the reasons for the delay?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
ELECTRONICS, MINISTER OF IN-
FORMA TION AND BROADCASTING
AND MINISTER OF SPACE (SHRI-
MATI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b). Thc Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre has received a scheme relating to "Studies on material development" from the University of Kerala. Discussions have been held with the concerned scientist of the University. A good part of the equipment for the proposed studies is available at the Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre. The Centre has offered to make available these facilities to the University for carrying out the studies.

Housing facilities to P&T Employees
In Kerala

2214. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Post and Telegraph employees in Kerala circle and their category-wise break-up;

(b) how many of these employees have been provided with housing facilities and the amount proposed to be spent for the construction of hous!' sites during 1973-74 alid during the Fifth Plan in this circle; and

